
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/069036-2025 

Award

CPU 7911 Bull Close Road Structural Drainage Linings
Work

Nottingham City Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-069036
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-058ba9 (view related notices)
Published 28 October 2025, 2:59pm

Scope 

Reference

CPU 7911

Description

Nottingham City Council sought tenders from suitably experienced and qualified entities
for structural drainage linings work on Bull Close Road.

Structural lining of the main surface drain, that's sits under the existing carriageway, is
required to be undertaken before resurfacing works of the main carriageway can take
place, in order to deliver on our statutory duty to maintain the area to a reasonable
standard to ensure it is safe for members of the public.

The contract is for a value of £240,000 (VAT inclusive)

The duration of the contract is expected to be between 4 and 6 weeks.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/069036-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/069036-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-058ba9


Page 2 to 5

 

Contract 1. CPU 7911 Bull Close Road Structural Drainage
Linings Works

Supplier

TRUST UTILITY MANAGEMENT LTD

Contract value

£200,000 excluding VAT

£240,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

28 October 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

4 November 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

10 November 2025 to 19 December 2025

1 month, 10 days



Page 3 to 5

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45232452 - Drainage works

Contract locations

UKF - East Midlands (England)

Information about tenders 

9 tenders received

9 tenders assessed in the final stage:

7 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

8 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type



Page 4 to 5

Below threshold - open competition

Supplier 

TRUST UTILITY MANAGEMENT LTD

Companies House: 05809155

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PVJM-1472-CDGD

Foundry Park

Stanton-By-Dale

DE7 4QU

United Kingdom

Email: trust@trustum.co.uk

Website: http://www.trustutilitymanagement.co.uk

Region: UKF13 - South and West Derbyshire

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. CPU 7911 Bull Close Road Structural Drainage Linings Works

mailto:trust@trustum.co.uk
http://www.trustutilitymanagement.co.uk


Page 5 to 5

Contracting authority 

Nottingham City Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PZGG-1891-TDCX

Loxley House, Station Street

Nottingham

NG2 3NG

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@nottinghamcity.gov.uk

Website: http://www.nottinghamcity.gov.uk/

Region: UKF14 - Nottingham

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@nottinghamcity.gov.uk
http://www.nottinghamcity.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. CPU 7911  Bull Close Road Structural Drainage Linings Works
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	TRUST UTILITY MANAGEMENT LTD

	Contracting authority
	Nottingham City Council


		2026-02-23T01:34:48+0000
	TCPDF




